

b

SLP(C)No. 10673 OF 2004  
ITEM No.21

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10673/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/05/2004 in CMWP 3179/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR PRASAD PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
With

SLP(C)No.10675-10678/2004, SLP(C)No.10679-10680/2004, SLP(C)No.10681/2004,  
SLP(C)No.10813/2004, SLP(C)No.10814-10816/2004

Date : 04/06/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL (VACATION BENCH)  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Dr.L.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Virendra Bhatia, Sr. Adv. Adv. Gen. of U.P.  
Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sidhir Agrawal, Addl. Adv. General for U.P.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Bahuguna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Bahuguna, Adv.  
Mr. Narender Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

for Distt. Bar Association Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. No stay.

In those matters in which the respondents are on caveat or are represented in Court today, they accept notice and will file their counter affidavits within a period of four weeks from

m today.

Formal service of notice on those respondents is dispensed with.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER