

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR PRASAD PATHAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for impleadment is rejected. However,

an applicant would be allowed to intervene.

(Meenakshi)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master