

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2396 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ISHWAR PRASAD PATHAK & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.and
with office report)WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2397-2400 of 2005
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and impleadment as party
respondent and withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T, and
with prayer for interim relief)With
Civil Appeal NO. 2401-2402 of 2005Civil Appeal NO. 2403 of 2005
(With appln. for intervention and withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from
filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)Civil Appeal NO. 2404 of 2005
(With appln. for withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.and
with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 2405-2407 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 2456-2458 of 2005
(With appln. for withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.)Civil Appeal NO. 2459-2460 of 2005
(With appln.for withdrawal fo civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.)Civil Appeal NO. 2461-2463 of 2005
(With appln. for withdrawal of civil appeal and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 03/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,AAG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Ms.Abha Jain, Adv.

-1-

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Manish Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. S.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants seek leave of the Court to withdraw the appeals. The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly. In this view of the matter, no separate order need be passed on the applications for impleadment/intervention.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

-2-

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2396 OF 2005

State of U.P. ...Appellant

Versus

Ishwar Prasad Pathak & Ors. ..Respondents

With

C.A.Nos.2397-2400/2005

C.A.No.2403/2005

C.A.Nos.2401-2402/2005

C.A.No.2404/2005

C.A.Nos 2405-2407/2005

C.A.Nos.2456-2458/2005

C.A.Nos.2459-2460/2005

C.A.Nos.2461-2463/2005

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seek leave of the Court to withdraw the appeals. The civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn accordingly. In this view of the matter, no separate order need be passed on the applications for impleadment/intervention.

.....J.
[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]

New Delhi,
April 3, 2008.